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MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Friday, October 18 

8:15a.m. 
(15mins) 

12:00 Noon 
(60 mins) 

17 

( 7 J. 
{' 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

• 

WASHINGTON 

October 15, 1974 

DON RUMSFELD 

WARREN RUSTANDtUS~ 

Proposed Additions to the President's 
Schedule for the Week of October 14 

Meet with Senators Dewey Bartlett and 
Clifford Hansen. This meeting was re-
quested by Sen. Bartlett to discuss the 
President's statement on the Oil Depletion 
. ,owance. (Reco~e.nded by Bill Timmons) 

Approve _L_ D1sapprove __ _ 
e: This time period was vacated by Gov. 

ranton who requested a later meeting date. 

Meet with Secretary Morton. This meeting 
is recommended by Bill Seidman as a 
followup to the meeting with the Secretary on 
Monday, October 14. 

Approve __ _ Disapprove __ _ 

Portuguese President Gomez. 
Note: The State Department indicates that the 
need to use interpreters during this meeting 
would push the conference over 30 minutes 
as originally submitted. Cancellation of the 
Bob Hope taping allow for this additional 
time . 
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_. 

3:00p.m. 
(90 mins) 

• 

2 

National Security Council. 
This meeting is recommended by Secretary 
Kissinger for a review of alternate SALT 
proposals in preparation for the Secretary's 
trip to Moscow. Since the October 7 NSC 
meeting, the verification panel has redefined 
the initial optio?Jj;{jr a 1985 agreement. 

Approve 4!f!-1:- Disapprove __ _ 



7:30 am 
to 

9:45 am 

*12: 15 pm 
(30) 

12:45 
(15) 

1:00 pm 

2:00 pm 
(90) 

3:30 pm 
(15) 

3:45 
(45) 

4:30 pm 
(30) 

5:00 pm 
(15) 

5:30 pm 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

PRESIDENT'S SCHEDULE 

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 197 4 

Personal-Hungate Preparation 
(Buchen & Marsh) 

Hispanic Leaders 
(The Cabinet Room) 

Senators Hansen and Bartlett. 
Bartlett says the President agreed to 
this meeting along with too oil industry 
representatives to discuss oil deplition 
allowance. ~ 

!>qJprove 1/1:-• Disapprove __ 

Lunch 

Main Navy 

Pakistan Foreign Minister (HAK) 
(Previously approved) 

Approve ..l1f1! · Disapprove __ 

HAK 

Robert McBain 

Secretary Simon to report on his trip to 
the Soviet Union and "Grain Deals." 

Approve!.:/f.2 Disapprove __ 

Rumsfeld 

• 




