The original documents are located in Box C5, folder "Presidential Handwriting, 10/15/1974" of the Presidential Handwriting File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

October 15, 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR:

DON RUMSFELD

FROM:

WARREN RUSTANDUSE

SUBJECT:

Proposed Additions to the President's Schedule for the Week of October 14

Thursday, October 17

12:50 p.m. (10 mins)

Meet with Senators Dewey Bartlett and Clifford Hansen. This meeting was requested by Sen. Bartlett to discuss the President's statement on the Cil Depletion Allowance. (Recommended by Bill Timmons)

Approve ____ Disapprove ____ te: This time period was vacated by Gov.

ranton who requested a later meeting date.

Friday, October 18

8:15 a.m. (15 mins)

Meet with Secretary Morton. This meeting is recommended by Bill Seidman as a followup to the meeting with the Secretary on Monday, October 14.

Approve Disapprove

12:00 Noon (60 mins) Portuguese President Gomez.

Note: The State Department indicates that the need to use interpreters during this meeting would push the conference over 30 minutes as originally submitted. Cancellation of the Bob Hope taping allow for this additional time.

3:00 p.m. (90 mins)

National Security Council.

This meeting is recommended by Secretary Kissinger for a review of alternate SALT proposals in preparation for the Secretary's trip to Moscow. Since the October 7 NSC meeting, the verification panel has redefined

THE WHITE HOUSE

Offe

WASHINGTON

PRESIDENT'S SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 1974

7:30 am to 9:45 am	Personal-Hungate Preparation (Buchen & Marsh)
*12:15 pm (30)	Hispanic Leaders (The Cabinet Room)
12:45 (15)	Senators Hansen and Bartlett. Bartlett says the President agreed to this meeting along with too oil industry representatives to discuss oil deplition allowance.
	Approve
1:00 pm	Lunch
2:00 pm (90)	Main Navy
3:30 pm (15)	Pakistan Foreign Minister (HAK) (Previously approved) Approve Disapprove
3:45 (45)	HAK
4:30 pm (30)	Robert McBain
5:00 pm (15)	Secretary Simon to report on his trip to the Soviet Union and "Grain Deals."
	Approve Disapprove
5:30 pm	Rumsfeld